Job No: 46806 Proof Event: 8

Customer: Fiske Project Title: Interim Report 2021

Park Communications Ltd  Alpine Way  London E6 6LA  T: 0207 055 6500  F: 020 7055 6600

3.	 Deferred tax
Deferred tax assets and liabilities are recognised at a rate which is substantively enacted at the balance
sheet date. The rate to be taken in this case is 25%, (May 2021: 19%) being the anticipated rate of taxation
applicable to the Group and Company in the following year.

4.	 Earnings per share

Basic
£’000

Diluted
Basic
£’000

Loss on ordinary activities after taxation (6) (6)
Adjustment to reflect impact of dilutive share options – –
Loss (6) (6)

Weighted average number of shares (000’s) 11,785 11,785

Loss per share (pence) (0.1) (0.1)

Job No: 46806 Proof Event: 8

Customer: Fiske Project Title: Interim Report 2021

Park Communications Ltd  Alpine Way  London E6 6LA  T: 0207 055 6500  F: 020 7055 6600

Notes to the Interim Financial Statements
continued

5.	 Impact of restatements
(a)	 Consolidated Statement of Total Comprehensive income in the prior half year to 30 November 2020

Notes

As previously
reported

(Unaudited)
£’000

Adjustments
(Unaudited)

£’000

As restated
(Unaudited)

£’000

Total Revenue i 2,775 (76) 2,699
Operating expenses (2,796) – (2,796)

Operating Loss (21) (76) (97)

Investment revenue – – –

Finance income – – –

Finance costs (6) – (6)

Loss on ordinary activities before taxation (27) (76) (103)

Taxation (1) – (1)

Loss on ordinary activities after taxation (26) (76) (102)

Other comprehensive income/(expense)
Movement in unrealised appreciation of investments 222 – 222
Deferred tax on movement in unrealised
appreciation of investments (37) – (37)

Net other comprehensive Income/(expense) 185 – 185

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the
period/year attributable to equity shareholders 159 (76) 83

(Loss)/Earnings per ordinary share (pence),
excluding other comprehensive income

Basic (0.2)p (0.7)p (0.9)p

Diluted (0.2)p (0.7)p (0.9)p

Page 10   Fiske plc

Fiske plc   Page 11

Job No: 46806 Proof Event: 8

Customer: Fiske Project Title: Interim Report 2021

Park Communications Ltd  Alpine Way  London E6 6LA  T: 0207 055 6500  F: 020 7055 6600

5.	 Impact of restatements (continued)
(b)	 Consolidated Statement of Total Comprehensive income in the prior year to 31 May 2021

Notes

As previously
reported
(Audited)

£’000

Adjustments
(Unaudited)

£’000

As restated
(Unaudited)

£’000

Total Revenue i 6,098 (244) 5,854
Operating expenses (5,716) – (5,716)

Operating Profit/(loss) 382 (244) 138

Investment revenue 237 – 237

Finance income – – –

Finance costs (9) – (9)

Profit/(Loss) on ordinary activities before
taxation 610 (244) 366

Taxation (43) – (43)

Profit/(Loss) on ordinary activities after
taxation 567 (244) 323

Other comprehensive income/(expense)
Movement in unrealised appreciation of investments 75 – 75
Deferred tax on movement in unrealised
appreciation of investments (12) – (12)

Net other comprehensive (expense)/income 63 – 63

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the
period/year attributable to equity shareholders 630 (244) 386

Earnings/(Loss) per ordinary share (pence),
excluding other comprehensive income

Basic 4.8p (2.0)p 2.8p

Diluted 4.8p (2.0)p 2.8p

Page 12   Fiske plc

Job No: 46806 Proof Event: 8

Customer: Fiske Project Title: Interim Report 2021

Park Communications Ltd  Alpine Way  London E6 6LA  T: 0207 055 6500  F: 020 7055 6600

Notes to the Interim Financial Statements
continued

5.	 Impact of restatements (continued)
(c)	 Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 30 November 2020

Notes

As previously
reported

(Unaudited)
£’000

Adjustments
(Unaudited)

£’000

As restated
(Unaudited)

£’000

Non–current assets
Intangible assets arising on consolidation 1,216 – 1,216

Other intangible assets 49 – 49

Right–of–use assets 14 – 14

Property, plant and equipment 37 – 37

Investments held at Fair Value Through Other
Comprehensive Income 3,751 – 3,751

Total non–current assets 5,067 – 5,067

Current assets
Trade and other receivables i 3,459 (134) 3,325

Cash and cash equivalents 2,992 – 2,992

Total current assets 6,451 (134) 6,317

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 3,237 – 3,237

Short–term lease liabilities 18 – 18

Current tax liabilities – – –

Total current liabilities 3,255 – 3,255

Net current assets 3,196 (134) 3,062

Non–current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 538 – 538

Total non–current liabilities 538 – 538

Net assets 7,725 (134) 7,591

Equity
Share capital 2,939 – 2,939

Share premium 2,082 – 2,082

Revaluation reserve 2,736 – 2,736

Retained earnings (32) (134) (166)

Shareholders’ equity 7,725 (134) 7,591

Fiske plc   Page 13

Job No: 46806 Proof Event: 8

Customer: Fiske Project Title: Interim Report 2021

Park Communications Ltd  Alpine Way  London E6 6LA  T: 0207 055 6500  F: 020 7055 6600

5.	 Impact of restatements (continued)
(d)	 Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31 May 2021

Notes

As previously
reported
(Audited)

£’000

Adjustments
(Unaudited)

£’000

As restated
(Unaudited)

£’000

Non–current assets
Intangible assets arising on consolidation 1,129 – 1,129

Other intangible assets 32 – 32

Property, plant and equipment 24 – 24

Investments held at Fair Value Through Other
Comprehensive Income 3,604 – 3,604

Total non–current assets 4,789 – 4,789

Current assets
Trade and other receivables i 2,514 (303) 2,211

Cash and cash equivalents 3,498 – 3,498

Total current assets 6,012 (303) 5,709

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,049 – 2,049

Current tax liabilities 43 – 43

Total current liabilities 2,092 – 2,092

Net current assets 3,920 (303) 3,617

Non–current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 573 – 573

Total non–current liabilities 573 – 573

Net assets 8,136 (303) 7,833

Equity
Share capital 2,939 – 2,939

Share premium 2,082 – 2,082

Revaluation reserve 2,553 – 2,553

Retained earnings 562 (303) 259

Shareholders’ equity 8,136 (303) 7,833

Page 14   Fiske plc

Job No: 46806 Proof Event: 8

Customer: Fiske Project Title: Interim Report 2021

Park Communications Ltd  Alpine Way  London E6 6LA  T: 0207 055 6500  F: 020 7055 6600

Notes to the Interim Financial Statements
continued

5.	 Impact of restatements (continued)
(e)	 Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 1 June 2020

Notes

As previously
reported
(Audited)

£’000

Adjustments
(Unaudited)

£’000

As restated
(Unaudited)

£’000

Non–current assets
Intangible assets arising on consolidation 1,289 – 1,289

Other intangible assets 65 – 65

Right–of–use assets 101 – 101

Property, plant and equipment 53 – 53

Investments held at Fair Value Through Other
Comprehensive Income 4,962 – 4,962

Total non–current assets 6,470 – 6,470

Current assets
Trade and other receivables i 2,398 (58) 2,340

Cash and cash equivalents 2,239 – 2,239

Total current assets 4,637 (58) 4,579

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,924 – 2,924

Short–term lease liabilities 124 – 124

Current tax liabilities – – –

Total current liabilities 3,048 – 3,048

Net current assets 1,589 (58) 1,531

Non–current liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 611 – 611

Total non–current liabilities 611 – 611

Net assets 7,448 (58) 7,390

Equity
Share capital 2,923 – 2,923

Share premium 2,057 – 2,057

Revaluation reserve 3,597 – 3,597

Retained earnings (1,129) (58) (1,187)

Shareholders’ equity 7,448 (58) 7,390

Notes:
i	� impact of adjustments to the management fee accrual to reflect improved methodology of system data

extraction.

Fiske plc   Page 15

Job No: 46806 Proof Event: 8

Customer: Fiske Project Title: Interim Report 2021

Park Communications Ltd  Alpine Way  London E6 6LA  T: 0207 055 6500  F: 020 7055 6600

Page 16   Fiske plc

Job No: 46806 Proof Event: 8

Customer: Fiske Project Title: Interim Report 2021

Park Communications Ltd  Alpine Way  London E6 6LA  T: 0207 055 6500  F: 020 7055 6600

Park Communications – 46806

Job No: 46806 Proof Event: 1

Customer: Fiske Project Title: Interim Report 2021